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2022 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL 

WAVE 102 JANUARY 2022 
JANUARY 24-30, 2022 

N=10,237 
 

OTHER QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED OR HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 

On a different subject … 
 
ASK ALL:  
COVIDEGFP  How would you rate the job each of the following is doing responding to the coronavirus 

outbreak? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS] 

  

Excellent Good Only fair Poor No answer 
a. Joe Biden      
 Jan 24-30, 2022 11 29 24 35 1 
 Aug 23-29, 2021 14 33 23 29 1 
 Feb 16-21, 2021 22 32 20 24 1 
       
b. Your state elected officials      
 Jan 24-30, 2022 11 35 32 21 1 
 Aug 23-29, 2021 11 39 29 20 1 
 Feb 16-21, 2021 11 39 31 19 1 
 Nov 18-29, 2020 15 38 27 19 1 
 July 27-Aug 2, 2020 16 39 26 18 <1 
            Apr 29-May 5, 2020 21 41 25 13 <1 
 Mar 19-24, 2020 21 49 22 8 1 
       
c. Your local elected officials      
 Jan 24-30, 2022 10 39 33 16 1 
 Aug 23-29, 2021 10 46 30 13 1 
 Feb 16-21, 2021 10 44 31 13 1 
 Nov 18-29, 2020 14 44 28 14 1 
 July 27-Aug 2, 2020 13 47 27 12 1 
            Apr 29-May 5, 2020 17 47 27 9 1 
 Mar 19-24, 2020 17 52 22 7 1 
       
d. Public health officials such as 

those at the CDC (Centers for 
Disease Control and Prevention) 

   
 

 

 Jan 24-30, 2022 13 37 26 24 1 
 Aug 23-29, 2021 17 43 24 16 1 
 Feb 16-21, 2021 16 46 25 12 <1 
 Nov 18-29, 2020 22 45 24 9 <1 
 July 27-Aug 2, 2020 16 47 25 11 <1 
            Apr 29-May 5, 2020 24 48 21 7 1 
 Mar 19-24, 2020 30 49 17 4 <1 
       
 NO ITEMS E-F      
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ASK FORM 1 [N=5,124]:  
COVID_COMFORT Given the current situation with the coronavirus outbreak, would you feel 

comfortable or uncomfortable doing each of the following? [RANDOMIZE 
ITEMS] 

 
2 In past surveys, this item has been asked as “Visiting with a close friend or family member at their house.” In W69 (June 16-22, 
2020), we split form this item with “Visiting with a close friend or family member inside their home.” There were no significant 
differences between the items and the data from both questions were combined. 

       
 COVIDEGFP CONTINUED …      
  Excellent Good Only fair Poor No answer 
g. Hospitals and medical centers in 

your area 
     

 Jan 24-30, 2022 36 45 13 6 1 
 Aug 23-29, 2021 39 46 11 3 1 
 Feb 16-21, 2021 36 49 11 3 1 
 Nov 18-29, 2020 45 42 9 3 <1 
 July 27-Aug 2, 2020 43 45 9 3 1 
 Apr 29-May 5, 2020 47 42 8 3 1 
       

  Comfortable 
doing this 

Uncomfortable 
doing this 

No 
answer 

a. Going out to the grocery store    
 Jan 24-30, 2022 84 15 <1 
 Nov 18-29, 2020 75 24 <1 
 June 16-22, 2020 79 20 <1 
 Mar 19-24, 2020 57 42 <1 
     
 NO ITEM B    
     
c. Eating out in a restaurant    
 Jan 24-30, 2022 70 30 <1 
 Nov 18-29, 2020 44 55 <1 
 June 16-22, 2020 44 56 <1 
 Mar 19-24, 2020 22 77 <1 
     
d. Attending an indoor sporting event or 

concert 
   

 Jan 24-30, 2022 43 57 <1 
 Nov 18-29, 2020 19 80 <1 
  June 16-22, 2020 23 76 <1 
     
e. Visiting with a close friend or family 

member inside their home2 
   

 Jan 24-30, 2022 85 15 <1 
 Nov 18-29, 2020 65 35 <1 
 June 16-22, 2020 77 22 <1 
 Mar 19-24, 2020 62 38 <1 
     
f. Attending a crowded party    
 Jan 24-30, 2022 34 66 <1 
 Nov 18-29, 2020 15 84 <1 
 June 16-22, 2020 18 81 <1 
 Mar 19-24, 2020 9 91 <1 
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ASK FORM 2 [N=5,113]:  
VAXPASS As part of efforts to slow the spread of the coronavirus, would you favor or oppose 

requiring adults in the U.S. to show proof of COVID-19 vaccination before being allowed 
to do each of the following? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS] 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

     
 COVID_COMFORT CONTINUED …    
  Comfortable 

doing this 
Uncomfortable 

doing this 
No 

answer 
g. Going to a hair salon or barbershop    
 Jan 24-30, 2022 73 27 <1 
 Nov 18-29, 2020 53 47 <1 
 June 16-22, 2020 53 46 1 
     

  

Favor Oppose No answer 
a. Travel by airplane    
 Jan 24-30, 2022 58 41 1 
 Aug 23-29, 2021 61 38 <1 
     
b. Go to a sporting event or 

concert    

 Jan 24-30, 2022 53 46 <1 
 Aug 23-29, 2021 56 44 <1 
     
c. Attend public colleges and 

universities in person 
   

 Jan 24-30, 2022 52 47 1 
 Aug 23-29, 2021 57 42 <1 
     
d. Eat inside of a restaurant    
 Jan 24-30, 2022 46 53 1 
 Aug 23-29, 2021 50 50 <1 
     
e. Shop inside stores and 

businesses 
   

 Jan 24-30, 2022 40 59 1 
 Aug 23-29, 2021 45 54 1 
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ASK ALL: 
CVDREC As you may know, public health officials have changed their recommendations about 

how to slow the spread of the coronavirus in the U.S. since the start of the outbreak. 
 

 Have you had any of the following reactions to these changes?  [RANDOMIZE ITEMS] 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ASK ALL: 
COVID_VAXDMOD Have you received a vaccine to prevent COVID-19? 
 
 
 

NET Have 
received at 
least one 
dose of a 
vaccine 

Yes, have 
had all the 

shots needed 
to be fully 
vaccinated 

Yes, have 
had one shot 
but still need 

one more 

No, have not 
received a 

vaccine No answer 
    Jan 24-30, 2022 78 73 5 20 2 

Aug 23-29, 2021 73 69 4 26 1 
Jun 14-27, 2021 67 63 4 31 2 
Feb 16-21, 2021 19 -- -- 80 <1 

      
 
  

  
Yes, I have 

had this 
reaction 

No, I have 
not had 

this 
reaction No answer 

a. It made sense because 
scientific knowledge is always 
being updated 

  
 

 Jan 24-30, 2022 56 42 1 
 Aug 23-29, 2021 61 38 1 
     
b. It made me feel confused    
 Jan 24-30, 2022 60 39 1 
 Aug 23-29, 2021 53 46 1 
     
c. It made me wonder if public 

health officials were holding 
back important information 

   

 Jan 24-30, 2022 57 42 1 
 Aug 23-29, 2021 55 44 1 
     
d. It made me less confident in 

public health officials’ 
recommendations 

   

 Jan 24-30, 2022 56 43 1 
 Aug 23-29, 2021 51 48 1 
     
e. It reassured me that public 

health officials are staying 
on top of new information 

   

 Jan 24-30, 2022 43 56 1 
 Aug 23-29, 2021 51 48 1 
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ASK ALL: 
COVID_BOOST3  Have you received a COVID-19 booster shot within the last six 

months? 
 

Jan 24-30, 
2022  
48 Yes, have received a booster shot 
34 No, have not received a booster shot 
15 Does not apply to me 
1 Invalid response 
2 No answer 
  

 

COVID_VAXDMOD AND COVID_BOOST COMBO TABLE 

 
ASK IF HAVE RECEIVED A VACCINE [COVID_VAXDMOD=1,2] [N=8,402]: 
VAXBOOST2  Looking ahead, if public health officials recommend getting a COVID-19 vaccine 

booster shot about every six months, do you think you would probably be… 

Jan 24-30, 
2022  
64 Willing to get a vaccine booster about every six months 
35 Not willing to get a vaccine booster about every six months 
1 No answer 
  

 

 

 

 
3 COVID_VAXDMOD and COVID_BOOST were asked of all respondents to get measurements on vaccination and booster shot status. 
Respondents who said “Yes, have had one shot but still need one more” or “No, have not received a vaccine” to COVID_VAXDMOD and 
said “Yes, have received a booster shot” to COVID_BOOST were coded as “invalid response” to COVID_BOOST. These respondents are 
ineligible for a COVID-19 booster shot based on their stated vaccination status. 

 
 Yes, have had all the shots needed to be 

fully vaccinated 

Yes, have had 
one shot but still 
need one more 

No, have not 
received a 

vaccine 

No answer to 
COVID_ 

VAXDMOD 
 

Yes, have 
received a 

booster 
shot 

No, have 
not 

received a 
booster 

shot/Does 
not apply  

Refused 
COVID_ 
BOOST    

    Jan 24-30, 2022 48 25 <1 5 20 2 


